Contractor and CPAAA expressly understand and agree that in no event shall the compensation 
and reimbursement paid to the Contractor exceed the following amounts: 

1. For period beginning the date of execution of this Agreement through September 30, 
2026: Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and No Cents ($6,375.00); 

2. For period beginning October 1, 2026, through September 30, 2027: Eight Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($8,500.00). 

c. Contractor’s invoice to CPAAA for costs incurred in provision of support services must be 
submitted no later than the tenth (10th) day of the month following the month in which support 
services have been provided. Such invoice must be itemized and be supported by properly

[...]

the City for remediation of properties when necessary. 

SECTION II-3. COMPENSATION, REIMBURSEMENT, AND INVOICING 
The Code Compliance Officer shall receive such compensation pursuant to this agreement. 

(a) Compensation shall be in the amount of $3,500 (Three thousand and five hundred dollars) per 
month. This amount is a flat fee and includes any costs that PCC incurs for fuel, office expenses, 
limited postage (see below), etc. 

(b) The above flat fee includes a maximum amount of $25 per month for regular or certified 
mailing or other postage expenses.